PENNSAUKEN TOWNSHIP PUBLIC SCHOOLS Board of Education Administration Building 1695 Hylton Road, Pennsauken, New Jersey 08110

BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING ADDENDUM Monday, December 16, 2024

PERSONNEL

1. RECOMMEND the Pennsauken Board of Education approve the following appointment(s):

Name	Position	Date	Loc.	Salary	Interview Committee	Replaces	Account
Rachel Tonon	Staff Accountant	01/02/2025	Admin.	\$68,000 with benefits	John Ogunkanmi Jorgeline Sime	Joyce Kinsley	11-000-251-105-000-000-99

- 2. RECOMMEND the Pennsauken Board of Education approve to appoint Tracey Turner as the temporary Acting Principal for the Intermediate School effective January 1, 2025 through June 30, 2025 with a prorated stipend of \$25,000 per year.
- 3. RECOMMEND the Pennsauken Board of Education approve the following leave of absence(s) contingent upon verification:

ID#	Reason	Dates	Conditions			
1481	Family Medical Leave	01/09/2025-02/14/2025	With salary and benefits as sick days used			

- 4. RECOMMEND the Pennsauken Board of Education approve the following job description: (See Attached)
 - Transportation Specialist
- 5. RECOMMEND the Pennsauken Board of Education approve the following staff to work the Scheduling Nights on January 9th, for the rising 12th grade students January 16th, for the rising 10th and 11th grade students and February 6th, for the rising 9th grade students, from 5:30pm to 8:30pm. The following Teachers will be paid their contractual hourly rate as per the PEA contract, funded through Title I. Account #: 20-231-200-100-050-000-98

Item	Name	Location
Α	Michelle Bradley	PHS
В	Terrance McStravick	PHS
С	Kevin Yourson	PHS

	YES	NO	ABSTAIN		YES	NO	ABSTAIN
Mr. Alves				Ms. Johnson			
Mr. Carey				Mrs. Matos			
Mrs. Diaz				Mr. McDevitt			
Mrs. Hutton				Mrs. Young			
Mr. Jarbouh-Rafeh							
ADDDOVAL OF							

APPROVAL OF: MOTION BY: SECOND BY: MOTION:

BUSINESS & FINANCE

6. RECOMMEND the Pennsauken Board of Education approve the contract with The Gillespie Group, Inc., Dayton, NJ to furnish and install flooring at Phifer Middle School and Pennsauken High School under NJ State Approved Cooperative #65MCESCCPS, ESCNJ Bid#23/24-14 Commercial Carpet and Flooring: Purchase, Installation and Related Services, in the total amount of \$78,710.80 taken from Account#11-000-261-420-###-###-05, from the 2024 – 2025 school budget, subject to availability of funds.

	YES	NO	ABSTAIN		YES	NO	ABSTAIN
Mr. Alves				Ms. Johnson			
Mr. Carey				Mrs. Matos			
Mrs. Diaz				Mr. McDevitt			
Mrs. Hutton				Mrs. Young			
Mr. Jarbouh-Rafeh							

APPROVAL OF: MOTION BY: SECOND BY: MOTION: